
 

 

 

 

DEUTSCH 

Artikelbezeichnung: FUXXER® - 100x Antike Holz-
Schrauben, Messing Bronze Antik-Optik, Kreuz-
Schlitz, Kreuz-Schrauben, Senk-Kopf, Selbst-
Schneidend, 100er Set (2 x 10 mm) 
Artikelnummer: SKU: SX-BM-AHS-2X10X100 

 

ENGLISH 

Product Name: FUXXER® - 100x Antique Wood 
Screws, Brass Bronze Antique Look, Cross Slot, 
Cross Screws, Countersunk Head, Self-Tapping, 
100-piece Set (2 x 10 mm) 
SKU: SX-BM-AHS-2X10X100 

 

FRANÇAIS 

Désignation du produit : FUXXER® - 100x Vis en 
Bois Anciennes, Bronze à Aspect Antique, Fente 
Croisée, Vis à Tête Fraisée, Auto-Taraudantes, 
Ensemble de 100 pièces (2 x 10 mm) 
Réf. produit : SKU: SX-BM-AHS-2X10X100 

 

ITALIANO 

Nome del prodotto: FUXXER® - 100x Viti Antiche 
per Legno, Ottone Bronzo Aspetto Antico, Incavo a 
Croce, Viti a Testa Incassata, Autofilettanti, Set da 
100 pezzi (2 x 10 mm) 
Codice Articolo: SKU: SX-BM-AHS-2X10X100 

 

ESPAÑOL 

Nombre del artículo: FUXXER® - 100x Tornillos 
Antiguos para Madera, Bronce de Aspecto Antiguo, 
Ranura Cruzada, Tornillos con Cabeza Avellanada, 
Auto-Rosqueantes, Set de 100 piezas (2 x 10 mm) 
Número de artículo: SKU: SX-BM-AHS-2X10X100 

 

NEDERLANDS 

Productnaam: FUXXER® - 100x Antieke 
Houtschroeven, Messing Brons Antieke Uiterlijk, 
Kruiskop, Kruisschroeven, Verzinkkop, Zelftappend, 
100-delige Set (2 x 10 mm) 
Artikelnummer: SKU: SX-BM-AHS-2X10X100 

 

SVENSKA 

Artikelbenämning: FUXXER® - 100x Antika 
Träskruvar, Messing Brons Antik Look, Korsspår, 
Korsskruvar, Senkhuvud, Självskärande, 100-delars 
Set (2 x 10 mm) 
Artikelnummer: SKU: SX-BM-AHS-2X10X100 

 

POLSKI 

Nazwa artykułu: FUXXER® - 100x Antyczne Wkręty 
do Drewna, Mosiądz Brąz Wygląd Antyczny, Wkręty 
Krzyżowe, Głowice Łańcuchowe, Samowiercące, 
Zestaw 100 sztuk (2 x 10 mm) 
Numer artykułu: SKU: SX-BM-AHS-2X10X100 

 

 

 

 



 

GPSR Warnhinweise und 
Sicherheitsinformationen  

 

 

ENGLISH 

GPSR Warnings and Safety Information: 

• IMPORTANT: These screws are not suitable for 
children. Keep these screws out of the reach of 
children to avoid the risk of choking hazards due 
to small parts. 

• Not for Children: The product contains small 
parts that can pose a choking hazard. This 
product is not a toy and should not be used by 
children. 

• Caution during Installation: Exercise caution 
when handling the screws. The screws may have 
sharp edges that can cause cuts. Wear 
appropriate protective gloves and use suitable 
tools to avoid injury. 

• Use: These screws are intended for fastening 
into wood materials and are not suitable for 
safety-critical applications. They are specifically 
designed for restoring furniture or construction 
in an antique style. Use the screws only for their 
intended purpose and ensure they are properly 
installed to ensure safe use. 

• Temperature: These screws are intended for use 
in normal environments. They are not designed 
for extreme temperatures or special 
requirements. 

CONTACT DETAILS MANUFACTURER, IMPORTER, 
RESPONSIBLE PERSON: 

FUXXER® (www.fuxxer.eu, Contact: mail@fuxxer.eu) 
is a registered trademark of 
SAXXSWISS Handelsgesellschaft, Jens Hohlfeld and Kai 
Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, Germany 
Importer (Importer according to GPSR): Jens Hohlfeld 
and Kai Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, 
Germany 
Responsible Persons: Kai Richter,Zur kleinen Bastei 1, 
01816 Bad Gottleuba-Berggießhübel, Deutschland 
Contact: mail@saxxswiss.de, www.saxxswiss.de 

 

FRANÇAIS 

Avertissements et Informations de Sécurité GPSR : 

• IMPORTANT : Ces vis ne sont pas adaptées aux 
enfants. Gardez ces vis hors de portée des 
enfants pour éviter les risques d'étouffement 
dus aux petites pièces. 

• Non adapté aux enfants : Le produit contient de 
petites pièces qui peuvent présenter un risque 
d'étouffement. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet et 
ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants. 

• Précaution lors de l'installation : Faites preuve 
de prudence lors de la manipulation des vis. Les 
vis peuvent avoir des bords tranchants pouvant 
causer des coupures. Portez des gants de 
protection appropriés et utilisez des outils 
adéquats pour éviter les blessures. 

• Utilisation : Ces vis sont destinées à être fixées 
dans des matériaux en bois et ne sont pas 
adaptées aux applications critiques pour la 
sécurité. Elles sont spécifiquement conçues 
pour restaurer des meubles ou pour une 
construction dans un style ancien. Utilisez les 
vis uniquement pour leur usage prévu et 
assurez-vous qu'elles sont correctement 
installées pour garantir une utilisation sûre. 

• Température : Ces vis sont destinées à être 
utilisées dans des environnements normaux. 
Elles ne sont pas conçues pour des 
températures extrêmes ou des exigences 
particulières. 

COORDONNÉES DU FABRICANT, IMPORTATEUR, 
PERSONNE RESPONSABLE : 

FUXXER® (www.fuxxer.eu, Contact : mail@fuxxer.eu) 
est une marque déposée de 
SAXXSWISS Handelsgesellschaft, Jens Hohlfeld et Kai 
Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, Allemagne 
Importateur (Importateur au sens du GPSR) : Jens 
Hohlfeld et Kai Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, 
Allemagne 
Personnes responsables : Kai Richter,Zur kleinen Bastei 
1, 01816 Bad Gottleuba-Berggießhübel, Deutschland 
Contact : mail@saxxswiss.de, www.saxxswiss.de 

 

ITALIANO 

Avvertenze e Informazioni sulla Sicurezza GPSR: 

• IMPORTANTE: Questi viti non sono adatte ai 
bambini. Tenere le viti lontano dalla portata dei 
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bambini per evitare il rischio di soffocamento a 
causa delle piccole parti. 

• Non adatto ai bambini: Il prodotto contiene 
piccole parti che possono rappresentare un 
rischio di soffocamento. Questo prodotto non è 
un giocattolo e non deve essere utilizzato dai 
bambini. 

• Attenzione durante l'installazione: Fare 
attenzione durante la manipolazione delle viti. 
Le viti possono avere bordi appuntiti che 
possono causare tagli. Indossare guanti 
protettivi appropriati e utilizzare strumenti 
adeguati per evitare infortuni. 

• Uso: Questi viti sono destinate a essere fissate 
in materiali di legno e non sono adatte per 
applicazioni critiche per la sicurezza. Sono 
progettate specificamente per il restauro di 
mobili o per costruzioni in stile antico. Utilizzare 
le viti solo per il loro scopo previsto e assicurarsi 
che siano installate correttamente per garantire 
un uso sicuro. 

• Temperatura: Questi viti sono destinate a essere 
utilizzate in ambienti normali. Non sono 
progettate per temperature estreme o requisiti 
speciali. 

CONTATTI DEL FABBRICANTE, IMPORTATORE, 
PERSONA RESPONSABILE: 

FUXXER® (www.fuxxer.eu, Contatto: mail@fuxxer.eu) 
è un marchio registrato di 
SAXXSWISS Handelsgesellschaft, Jens Hohlfeld e Kai 
Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, Germania 
Importatore (Importatore ai sensi del GPSR): Jens 
Hohlfeld e Kai Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, 
Germania 
Persone Responsabili: Kai Richter,Zur kleinen Bastei 1, 
01816 Bad Gottleuba-Berggießhübel, Deutschland 
Contatto: mail@saxxswiss.de, www.saxxswiss.de 

 

ESPAÑOL 

Advertencias e Información de Seguridad GPSR: 

• IMPORTANTE: Estos tornillos no son adecuados 
para niños. Mantener estos tornillos fuera del 
alcance de los niños para evitar el riesgo de 
asfixia debido a las piezas pequeñas. 

• No apto para niños: El producto contiene 
piezas pequeñas que pueden presentar un 

riesgo de asfixia. Este producto no es un juguete 
y no debe ser utilizado por niños. 

• Precaución durante la instalación: Maneje las 
tornillos con cuidado. Pueden tener bordes 
afilados que pueden causar cortes. Use guantes 
de protección apropiados y herramientas 
adecuadas para evitar lesiones. 

• Uso: Estos tornillos están destinados a ser 
fijados en materiales de madera y no son 
adecuados para aplicaciones críticas para la 
seguridad. Están diseñados específicamente 
para la restauración de muebles o para la 
construcción en un estilo antiguo. Use los 
tornillos solo para el propósito previsto y 
asegúrese de que estén instalados 
correctamente para garantizar un uso seguro. 

• Temperatura: Estos tornillos están destinados 
para su uso en ambientes normales. No están 
diseñados para temperaturas extremas o 
requisitos especiales. 

DATOS DE CONTACTO DEL FABRICANTE, 
IMPORTADOR, PERSONA RESPONSABLE: 

FUXXER® (www.fuxxer.eu, Contacto: mail@fuxxer.eu) 
es una marca registrada de 
SAXXSWISS Handelsgesellschaft, Jens Hohlfeld y Kai 
Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, Alemania 
Importador (Importador según GPSR): Jens Hohlfeld y 
Kai Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, Alemania 
Personas Responsables: Kai Richter,Zur kleinen Bastei 1, 
01816 Bad Gottleuba-Berggießhübel, Deutschland 
Contacto: mail@saxxswiss.de, www.saxxswiss.de 

 

NEDERLANDS 

GPSR Waarschuwingen en Veiligheidsinformatie: 

• BELANGRIJK: Deze schroeven zijn niet geschikt 
voor kinderen. Houd deze schroeven buiten het 
bereik van kinderen om het risico van 
verstikkingsgevaar door kleine onderdelen te 
vermijden. 

• Niet geschikt voor kinderen: Het product bevat 
kleine onderdelen die een verstikkingsrisico 
kunnen vormen. Dit product is geen speelgoed 
en mag niet door kinderen worden gebruikt. 

• Voorzichtigheid bij installatie: Wees 
voorzichtig bij het hanteren van de schroeven. 
De schroeven kunnen scherpe randen hebben 
die snijwonden kunnen veroorzaken. Draag 

http://www.fuxxer.eu/
http://www.saxxswiss.de/
http://www.fuxxer.eu/
http://www.saxxswiss.de/


geschikte beschermende handschoenen en 
gebruik de juiste gereedschappen om 
verwondingen te voorkomen. 

• Gebruik: Deze schroeven zijn bedoeld voor 
bevestiging in houtmaterialen en zijn niet 
geschikt voor veiligheidskritische toepassingen. 
Ze zijn specifiek ontworpen voor het restaureren 
van meubels of voor bouw in antieke stijl. 
Gebruik de schroeven alleen voor het beoogde 
doel en zorg ervoor dat ze correct zijn 
geïnstalleerd voor een veilige toepassing. 

• Temperatuur: Deze schroeven zijn bedoeld voor 
gebruik in normale omgevingen. Ze zijn niet 
ontworpen voor extreme temperaturen of 
speciale vereisten. 

CONTACTGEGEVENS FABRICANT, IMPORTEUR, 
VERANTWOORDELIJKE PERSONEN: 

FUXXER® (www.fuxxer.eu, Contact: mail@fuxxer.eu) 
is een geregistreerd merk van 
SAXXSWISS Handelsgesellschaft, Jens Hohlfeld en Kai 
Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, Duitsland 
Importeur (Importeur volgens GPSR): Jens Hohlfeld en 
Kai Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, Duitsland 
Verantwoordelijke Personen: Kai Richter,Zur kleinen 
Bastei 1, 01816 Bad Gottleuba-Berggießhübel, 
Deutschland 
Contact: mail@saxxswiss.de, www.saxxswiss.de 

 

SVENSKA 

GPSR Varningar och Säkerhetsinformation: 

• VIKTIGT: Dessa skruvar är inte lämpliga för barn. 
Håll skruvarna utom räckhåll för barn för att 
undvika kvävningsrisk på grund av smådelar. 

• Inte för barn: Produkten innehåller smådelar 
som kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk. Produkten är 
inte en leksak och ska inte användas av barn. 

• Försiktighet vid installation: Var försiktig vid 
hantering av skruvarna. Skruvarna kan ha vassa 
kanter som kan orsaka skärsår. Använd lämpliga 
skyddshandskar och verktyg för att undvika 
skador. 

• Användning: Dessa skruvar är avsedda för fäste 
i trämaterial och är inte lämpliga för 
säkerhetskritiska tillämpningar. De är speciellt 
utformade för restaurering av möbler eller 
byggande i antik stil. Använd skruvarna endast 

för det avsedda ändamålet och se till att de är 
korrekt installerade för säker användning. 

• Temperatur: Dessa skruvar är avsedda för 
användning i normala miljöer. De är inte 
utformade för extrema temperaturer eller 
speciella krav. 

KONTAKTDATA TILL TILLVERKARE, IMPORTÖR, 
ANSVARIGA PERSONER: 

FUXXER® (www.fuxxer.eu, Kontakt: mail@fuxxer.eu) 
är ett registrerat varumärke av 
SAXXSWISS Handelsgesellschaft, Jens Hohlfeld och Kai 
Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, Tyskland 
Importör (Importör enligt GPSR): Jens Hohlfeld och Kai 
Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, Tyskland 
Ansvariga personer: Kai Richter,Zur kleinen Bastei 1, 
01816 Bad Gottleuba-Berggießhübel, Deutschland 
Kontakt: mail@saxxswiss.de, www.saxxswiss.de 

 

POLSKI 

Ostrzeżenia i Informacje Bezpieczeństwa GPSR: 

• WAŻNE: Śruby te nie są odpowiednie dla dzieci. 
Trzymać śruby z dala od dzieci, aby uniknąć 
ryzyka zadławienia małymi częściami. 

• Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci: Produkt zawiera 
małe części, które mogą stanowić ryzyko 
zadławienia. Produkt nie jest zabawką i nie 
powinien być używany przez dzieci. 

• Ostrożność podczas instalacji: Należy 
zachować ostrożność podczas obchodzenia się 
ze śrubami. Mogą one mieć ostre krawędzie, 
które mogą powodować skaleczenia. Należy 
nosić odpowiednie rękawice ochronne i używać 
odpowiednich narzędzi, aby uniknąć urazów. 

• Użycie: Śruby te są przeznaczone do mocowania 
w materiałach drewnianych i nie nadają się do 
zastosowań krytycznych dla bezpieczeństwa. Są 
specjalnie zaprojektowane do renowacji mebli 
lub budowy w stylu antycznym. Używaj śrub 
wyłącznie zgodnie z ich przeznaczeniem i 
upewnij się, że są prawidłowo zainstalowane, 
aby zapewnić bezpieczne użytkowanie. 

• Temperatura: Śruby te są przeznaczone do 
użycia w normalnych warunkach. Nie są 
zaprojektowane do ekstremalnych temperatur 
lub specjalnych wymagań. 

DANE KONTAKTOWE PRODUCENTA, IMPORTERA, 
OSÓB ODPOWIEDZIALNYCH: 
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FUXXER® (www.fuxxer.eu, Kontakt: mail@fuxxer.eu) 
jest zarejestrowanym znakiem towarowym 
SAXXSWISS Handelsgesellschaft, Jens Hohlfeld i Kai 
Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, Niemcy 
Importer (Importer zgodnie z GPSR): Jens Hohlfeld i Kai 
Richter GbR, Breite Str. 12, 01796 Pirna, Niemcy 
Osoby odpowiedzialne: Kai Richter,Zur kleinen Bastei 1, 
01816 Bad Gottleuba-Berggießhübel, Deutschland 
Kontakt: mail@saxxswiss.de, www.saxxswiss.de 
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